### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Quality Control, Inc.	08/06/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Indutech Process Control, Inc.
Street Address:	Ahornweg 6-8
City:	Simmersfeld
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	DE D-72226

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7200200

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 859-223-3400

Email: cbparks@stockwell.us
Correspondent Name: Todd E. Stockwell

Address Line 1: 861 Corporate Drive, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INDUTECH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd E. Stockwell
Signature:	/todd e. stockwell/
Date:	08/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of '200 to Indutech#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

:H \$40.00

502461834 REEL: 031027 FRAME: 0823

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Quality Control, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 138 Greenwing Court, Georgetown, Kentucky, owns the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent Number 7,200,200, entitled X-RAY FLUORESCENCE MEASURING SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR TRACE ELEMENTS;

WHEREAS, Indutech Process Control, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, having a place of business at Ahornweg 6-8 Simmersfeld, DE D-72226, Germany, is desirous of acquiring U.S. Patent No. 7,200,200;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Quality Control, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Indutech Process Control, Inc., and its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive ownership interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,200,200;

Melvin J. Laurila, Quality Control, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 031027 FRAME: 0824

**RECORDED: 08/16/2013**